PRESS RELEASE
October 3, 2015

29™ Annual Old Stompin’ Ground Runaround

WIU alumni and friends joined in the 29" annual Old Stompin’ Ground Runaround 5K run/walk
held this morning with 150 participants. Victor Lidaywa was the overall male winner with a time
of 19:51 and the female overall winner was 12 year old Gracie Jones with a time of 21:24. The
15 and under age group female winners were Maren Mcllvaine-Newsad, first place; Jane
Hostert, second place and Sophie White, third place. Male winners in this age bracket were
Camron Trost, first place; Jaylen Carter, second place and Brooks Wallace, third place. The 16
through 22 age group female winners were Kristen Goben, first place and Cassie Combs, second
place. There were no other female participants in this age bracket. Male winners in this category
were Eric Kull, first place and Mitch Miller, second place. There were no other male
participants in this age bracket



22:35:48 Brooks Wallace #1646

22:38:85 Cole Hennessey #1796
22:55:17 Kenny Boyd #1722
23:01:18  Joel Gruver #1792
23:05:40 Jeff DeJoode #1810
23:11:99 Jeremy Randolph #1717
26:15:14  Alex Morrow #1767
23:19:32  Stanley Melkumian #1772
23:32:77  Aaron Miller #1733
23:57:99 Drew Osterman #1642
23:58:50 Lucy Gruidl #1638 BANDIT
23:58:92  Kristen Goben #1732
24:16:36  Max Keil #1800
24:16:54  Luke Dobrzycki #1637 BANDIT
24:19:49  Lane Miller #1773
24:21:10 Heather Jones #1623
24:22:53  Julia Burns #1743
24:24:79  Spencer Schlag #1630 BANDIT
24:26:39  Sophie White #1648
24:28:07  Sherman Bernards #1735
24:54:15 Mark Bernards #1736
24:56:50  Terry Hostert #1804

24:57:62 KerosteET EMC P KICID 21>BDC B67TBT100 1 318.054 P KICID 21>020e52 N70 0 1 318.05 4



27:05:79
27:08:97
27:28:46
27:35:13
27:38:58
27:41:19
27:42:73
27:53:94
27:56:17
27:58:03
28:31:49
28:42:84
28:44:16
28:47:44
28:48:26
28:50:48
28:53:44
29:06:34
29:34:69
29:35:20
29:53:80
30:02:72
30:03:85
30:13:79
30:15:88
30:18:04
30:33:30
30:33:63
30:37:48
31:07:64
31:10:36
31:15:45
31:17:80
31:58:17
32:04:23
32:05:36
32:13:36
32:14:67
32:15:42
32:19:18
32:20:04
32:22:54

DeSiree Dye

Leif Delany-Barmann
Nate Morrow
Aaron Becker
Leroy Tappe
Lawson Barclay
Chris Morrow
Steven Weismann
Pam Burnham
John Gruidl
William Vigezzi
Marie Quaresima
Craig Burns

Heather Mcllvaine-Newsad

Jon Jones
Jonathan Ahl
Jeff Lorber

Levi Walton
Cassie Combs
Deckle McLean
Lori Bilbrey
Mandi Clark
Dave Mueller
Robert Boge
David Arnold
Carol Clemons
Amanda Meiners
Elise Brown
Blaine Sutton
Alyssa Hummel
Brenda Martin
Jim Martin
Shazia Rahman
Anna Powers
Scott Lawson
Anna McQuillan
Marc Musser
Alice Melkumian
John Levickas
Jenna Jarke
Annie Powell

#1780
#1849
#1768
#1672
#1719
#1769
#1724
#1727
#1725
#1748
#1647
#1723
#1744
#1774
#1807
#1805
#1689
#1779
#1697
#1747
#1698
#1596
#1699
#1615
#1611
#1640
#1600
#1809
#1693
#1681
#1690
#1695
#1782
#1750
#1688
#1636
#1649
#1775
#1718
#1683
#1771

BANDIT



33:18:99 Kathy Burdick
33:20:07 Mike Burdick
33:33:54  Karen Hostert
33:33:92 Amanda Dime
33:48:29 Shannon Sutton
33:49:28 Lauren Trone
34:07:42 Beth Boge
34:14:53 James Boge
34:56:28 Jennifer Brattain
35:07:14 Sara Woolard
36:09:09 Emily Points

36:10:23 Sharon Schmalshof

36:27:27  Shelli Stuart
36:36:03  Chrystal Johnson

36:36:99  Stephanie Puccini

37:12:35 Steve Gray
37:12:96  Mitch Miller
37:13:65 Pat Clawson
37:24:35 Lora Brown
37:25:19 Louise Jarke
37:38:49 Roxy Keating
38:15:19 Rory Harting

38:45:42  Rebecca Cortelyou

39:37:07 (no tag turned in)
39:50:47 (no tag turned in)
40:02:93  (no tag turned in)
40:03:89 (no tag turned in)
40:27:17 (no tag turned in)

WALKERS

Ryan Trone
Jim Duvendack
Maris McKee
Joanna Conner
Sam Conner
Megan Conner
Kamil McKee
Vicky Looman
Jerry Boo
Sarah Thomson
Logan Brown
Jeri Brown

#1627
#1677
#1741
#1618
#1620
#1619
#1740
#1726
#1749
#1802
#1791
#1617

#1738
#1739
#1803
#1790
#1694
#1626
#1613
#1614
#1675
#1598
#1806
#1778
#1777
#1622
#1784
#1785
#1597
#1824
#1808
#1684
#1599
#1629
#1632

BANDIT






