## PRESS RELEASE

October 3, 2015

29<sup>th</sup>

WIU alumni and friends joined in the 29th held this morning with 150 participants. Victor Lidaywa was the overall male winner with a time of 19:51 and the female overall winner was 12 year old Gracie Jones with a time of 21:24. The 15 and under age group female winners were Maren McIlvaine-Newsad, first place; Jane Hostert, second place and Sophie White, third place. Male winners in this age bracket were Camron Trost, first place; Jaylen Carter, second place and Brooks Wallace, third place. The 16

through 22 age group female winners were Kristen Goben, first place and Cassie Combs, second place. There were no other female participants in this age bracket. Male winners in this category were Eric Kull, first place and Mitch Miller, second place. There were no other male participants in this age bracket. The 23 through 29 age group. The 2 218-[ )(ge)4( )-9(g)10(roup )367 0 0 ETBT

22:55:17	Kenny Boyd	#1722	
23:01:18	Joel Gruver	#1792	
23:05:40	Jeff DeJoode	#1810	
23:11:99	Jeremy Randolph	#1717	
26:15:14	Alex Morrow	#1767	
23:19:32	Stanley Melkumian	#1772	
23:32:77	Aaron Miller	#1733	
23:57:99	Drew Osterman	#1642	
23:58:50	Lucy Gruidl	#1638	BANDIT
23:58:92	Kristen Goben	#1732	
24:16:36	Max Keil	#1800	
24:16:54	Luke Dobrzycki	#1637	BANDIT
24:19:49	Lane Miller	#1773	
24:21:10	Heather Jones	#1623	
24:22:53	Julia Burns	#1743	
24:24:79	Spencer Schlag	#1630	BANDIT
24:26:39	Sophie White	#1648	
24:28:07	Sherman Bernards	#1735	
24:54:15	Mark Bernards	#1736	
24:56:50	Terry Hostert	#1804	
24:57:62	KerosteET EMC P MCID 21≯	3DC B67	7TBT1 0 0 1 318.05 4 P MCID 21>020e52 N70 0 1 318.05 4

#1646

#1796

22:35:48

22:38:85

**Brooks Wallace** 

Cole Hennessey

27:05:79	DeSiree Dye	#1780	
27:08:97	Leif Delany-Barmann	#1849	
27:28:46	Nate Morrow	#1768	
27:35:13	Aaron Becker	#1672	
27:38:58	Leroy Tappe	#1719	
27:41:19	Lawson Barclay	#1769	
27:42:73	Chris Morrow	#1724	
27:53:94	Steven Weismann	#1727	
27:56:17	Pam Burnham	#1725	
27:58:03	John Gruidl	#1748	
28:31:49	William Vigezzi	#1647	
28:42:84	Marie Quaresima	#1723	
28:44:16	Craig Burns	#1744	
28:47:44	Heather McIlvaine-Newsad	#1774	
28:48:26	Jon Jones	#1807	
28:50:48	Jonathan Ahl	#1805	
28:53:44	Jeff Lorber	#1689	
29:06:34	Levi Walton	#1779	
29:34:69	Cassie Combs	#1697	
29:35:20	Deckle McLean	#1747	
29:53:80	Lori Bilbrey	#1698	
30:02:72	Mandi Clark	#1596	
30:03:85	Dave Mueller	#1699	
30:13:79	Robert Boge	#1615	
30:15:88	David Arnold	#1611	
30:18:04	Carol Clemons	#1640	
30:33:30	Amanda Meiners	#1600	
30:33:63	Elise Brown	#1809	
30:37:48	Blaine Sutton	#1693	
31:07:64	Alyssa Hummel	#1681	
31:10:36	Brenda Martin	#1690	
31:15:45	Jim Martin	#1695	
31:17:80	Shazia Rahman	#1782	
31:58:17	Anna Powers	#1750	
32:04:23	Scott Lawson	#1688	
32:05:36	Anna McQuillan	#1636	BANDIT
32:13:36	Marc Musser	#1649	
32:14:67	Alice Melkumian	#1775	
32:15:42	John Levickas	#1718	
32:19:18	Jenna Jarke	#1683	
32:20:04	Annie Powell	#1771	
32:22:54			

33:18:99	Kathy Burdick	#1738	
33:20:07	Mike Burdick	#1739	
33:33:54	Karen Hostert	#1803	
33:33:92	Amanda Dime	#1790	
33:48:29	Shannon Sutton	#1694	
33:49:28	Lauren Trone	#1626	
34:07:42	Beth Boge	#1613	
34:14:53	James Boge	#1614	
34:56:28	Jennifer Brattain	#1675	
35:07:14	Sara Woolard	#1598	
36:09:09	Emily Points	#1806	
36:10:23	Sharon Schmalshof	#1778	
36:27:27	Shelli Stuart	#1777	
36:36:03	Chrystal Johnson	#1622	
36:36:99	Stephanie Puccini	#1784	
37:12:35	Steve Gray	#1785	
37:12:96	Mitch Miller	#1597	
37:13:65	Pat Clawson	#1824	
37:24:35	Lora Brown	#1808	
37:25:19	Louise Jarke	#1684	
37:38:49	Roxy Keating	#1599	
38:15:19	Rory Harting	#1629	<b>BANDIT</b>
38:45:42	Rebecca Cortelyou	#1632	
39:37:07	(no tag turned in)		
39:50:47	(no tag turned in)		
40:02:93	(no tag turned in)		
40:03:89	(no tag turned in)		
40:27:17	(no tag turned in)		

## WALKERS

Ryan Trone	#1627
Jim Duvendack	#1677
Maris McKee	#1741
Joanna Conner	#1618
Sam Conner	#1620
Megan Conner	#1619
Kamil McKee	#1740
Vicky Looman	#1726
Jerry Boo	#1749
Sarah Thomson	#1802
Logan Brown	#1791
Jeri Brown	#1617